
 
 

CIF CENTRAL SECTION 
2009 CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 

Hosted by Madera High School 
Woodward Park - Fresno, CA 
Thursday, November 12th 

 
*** DIV II * GIRLS 5K/3.1 Miles - INDIVIDUAL RESULTS *** 

 
  Results by PRO RACE GROUP of Fresno (www.proracegroup.com) 
========================================================================================================================== 
Ovrll TEAM                                                                                        Finish     PACE    Race 
PLACE Plce  NAME                           ABBR/SCHOOL                                    GRADE    TIME     p/mile    NO. 
===== ==== ============================== =============================================== ====== ========= ======== ====== 
    1    1 Jeannette Rodriguez             HIG-B/Highland - Bakersfield                     SR     19:39     6:21    356  
    2    2 Megan Osten                     SANG/Sanger High                                 SO     19:46     6:23    228  
    3    3 Celina Vera                     TULU/Tulare Union                                SO     20:01     6:28     15  
    4    4 Viridiana Trujillo              TULW/Tulare Western                              SO     20:04     6:29    214  
    5    5 Chandler Feigel                 SANG/Sanger High                                 SO     20:05     6:29    229  
    6    6 Natalie Fernandez               FT-B/Foothill - Bakersfield                      JR     20:12     6:31    541  
    7    7 Lucy Garcia                     EBAK/East Bakersfield                            SR     20:14     6:32     78  
    8    8 Alyson Delarosa                 FRON-B/Frontier - Bakersfield                    SR     20:20     6:34    752  
    9    9 Monica Guzman                   GM-B/Garces Memorial - Bakersfield               SR     20:22     6:34    502  
   10   10 Taylor Brown                    SUN-F/Sunnyside - Fresno                         JR     20:22     6:35    577  
   11   11 Kaylee Moyer                    NBAK/North Bakersfield                           SO     20:23     6:35    201  
   12   12 Ashley Barton                   LIB-B/Liberty High - Bakersfield                 JR     20:24     6:35    172  
   13   13 Jessica Campbell                FRON-B/Frontier - Bakersfield                    FR     20:26     6:36    751  
   14   14 Molly Pahkamaa                  ELD-V/El Diamante - Visalia                      SR     20:29     6:37    876  
   15   15 Katie Taylor                    MW-V/Mt. Whitney - Visalia                       JR     20:39     6:40    869  
   16   16 Ashley Tallon                   TULU/Tulare Union                                SR     20:47     6:43     16  
   17   17 Tanner Martin                   TULU/Tulare Union                                JR     20:49     6:43     19  
   18   18 Hanisha Marshall                SUN-F/Sunnyside - Fresno                         JR     20:57     6:46    578  
   19   19 Haley Tallon                    TULU/Tulare Union                                SR     20:58     6:46     18  
   20   20 Elizabeth Castaneda             ELD-V/El Diamante - Visalia                      SO     21:00     6:47    877  
   21   21 Jenny Taylor                    MW-V/Mt. Whitney - Visalia                       JR     21:04     6:48    870  
   22   22 Perla Veloz                     FT-B/Foothill - Bakersfield                      JR     21:05     6:48    542  
   23   23 Brianna Lara                    TULW/Tulare Western                              JR     21:15     6:52    217  
   24   24 Dennise Mercado                 HIG-B/Highland - Bakersfield                     SR     21:15     6:52    358  
   25   25 Blanca Perez                    NBAK/North Bakersfield                           SR     21:26     6:55    204  
   26   26 Asmita Deswal                   TULU/Tulare Union                                SR     21:27     6:56     20  
   27   27 Erica Castro                    FT-B/Foothill - Bakersfield                      JR     21:28     6:56    543  
   28   28 Ariana Mariscal                 NBAK/North Bakersfield                           FR     21:30     6:56    203  
   29   29 Jordan Thoennes                 LIB-B/Liberty High - Bakersfield                 JR     21:30     6:56    173  
   30   30 Angelica Zarate                 MW-V/Mt. Whitney - Visalia                       SR     21:31     6:57    871  
   31   31 Colette Pierce                  TULU/Tulare Union                                SO     21:33     6:57     17  
   32   32 Yvette Hernandez                TULW/Tulare Western                              FR     21:39     6:59    216  
   33   33 Jackie Lira                     MW-V/Mt. Whitney - Visalia                       JR     21:42     7:00    872  
   34   34 Analysa Asuncion                MON-P/Monache - Porterville                      SR     21:43     7:01     51  
   35   35 Cinthya Mendez                  CEN-F/Central High - Fresno                      JR     21:44     7:01    699  
   36   36 Kathryn Anderson                ELD-V/El Diamante - Visalia                      SR     21:45     7:01    879  
   37   37 Kristen Chan                    MON-P/Monache - Porterville                      SR     21:46     7:02     50  
   38   38 Tammy Vu                        GM-B/Garces Memorial - Bakersfield               SO     21:48     7:02    506  
   39   39 Yadira Perez                    NBAK/North Bakersfield                           JR     21:52     7:03    202  
   40   40 Alysa Alvarez                   MON-P/Monache - Porterville                      SO     21:57     7:05     52  
   41   41 Allison Holmes                  LIB-B/Liberty High - Bakersfield                 FR     21:59     7:06    174  
   42   42 Lauren Brown                    GM-B/Garces Memorial - Bakersfield               SR     21:59     7:06    500  
   43   43 Marissa Henry                   SANG/Sanger High                                 SO     22:03     7:07    230  
   44   44 Nichole Berry                   HIG-B/Highland - Bakersfield                     SR     22:06     7:08    357  
   45   45 Stacy Sanchez                   SANG/Sanger High                                 SO     22:09     7:09    232  
   46   46 Sophia Garcia                   EBAK/East Bakersfield                            JR     22:15     7:11     79  
   47   47 Dianne Ballesteros              SUN-F/Sunnyside - Fresno                         SR     22:17     7:12    580  
   48   48 Marissa Moraza                  TULW/Tulare Western                              SO     22:20     7:13    218  
   49   49 Ashley Simon                    TULW/Tulare Western                              SO     22:21     7:13    220  
   50   50 Desiree Martinez                HIG-B/Highland - Bakersfield                     SR     22:22     7:13    359  
   51   51 Brandee Martinho                TULW/Tulare Western                              JR     22:23     7:13    219  
   52   52 Mia Lopez                       MW-V/Mt. Whitney - Visalia                       SR     22:23     7:14    875  
   53   53 Crystal Le Cavallier            LIB-B/Liberty High - Bakersfield                 JR     22:31     7:16    175  
   54   54 Rachel Castaneda                ELD-V/El Diamante - Visalia                      JR     22:35     7:18    878  
   55   55 Katherine Mayberry              HIG-B/Highland - Bakersfield                     JR     22:37     7:18    361  
   56   56 Ariel Driskill                  FRON-B/Frontier - Bakersfield                    SO     22:42     7:20    753  



   57   57 Paola Olivier                   ELD-V/El Diamante - Visalia                      JR     22:42     7:20    880  
   58   58 Jessica Cruz                    GM-B/Garces Memorial - Bakersfield               FR     22:44     7:20    501  
   59   59 Gabriella Bobadilla             ELD-V/El Diamante - Visalia                      SR     22:46     7:21    881  
   60   60 Crystal Rodriguez               FT-B/Foothill - Bakersfield                      SR     22:46     7:21    545  
   61   61 Estefani Rivera                 NBAK/North Bakersfield                           FR     22:47     7:21    205  
   62   62 Viviana Benitez                 MW-V/Mt. Whitney - Visalia                       FR     22:48     7:22    873  
   63   63 Brenda Zamora                   MW-V/Mt. Whitney - Visalia                       FR     22:49     7:22    874  
   64   64 Dannielle Bidegain              SUN-F/Sunnyside - Fresno                         JR     22:49     7:22    579  
   65   65 Justice Carillo                 MON-P/Monache - Porterville                      FR     22:50     7:22     55  
   66   66 Mayra Contreras                 SANG/Sanger High                                 SO     22:51     7:23    233  
   67   67 Tahlia Thomas                   GM-B/Garces Memorial - Bakersfield               SO     22:54     7:24    505  
   68   68 Daisy Acosta                    TULW/Tulare Western                              SR     22:55     7:24    215  
   69   69 Monica Montoya                  FT-B/Foothill - Bakersfield                      SR     22:57     7:25    544  
   70      Lionor Alcala                   EDI-F/Edison High - Fresno                       SO     23:04     7:27    841  
   71   70 Amanda Bennett                  FRON-B/Frontier - Bakersfield                    JR     23:08     7:28    756  
   72   71 Amelia Banks                    SUN-F/Sunnyside - Fresno                         SO     23:09     7:28    583  
   73   72 Karlee Rodriguez                NBAK/North Bakersfield                           FR     23:17     7:31    206  
   74   73 Sammie Lombardo                 GM-B/Garces Memorial - Bakersfield               SO     23:27     7:34    503  
   75      Alexis Worthley                 EDI-F/Edison High - Fresno                       FR     23:31     7:35    842  
   76   74 Daniela Lozano                  MON-P/Monache - Porterville                      SR     23:31     7:36     53  
   77   75 Sarena Underwood                NBAK/North Bakersfield                           SR     23:40     7:38    200  
   78   76 Ashley Benett                   MON-P/Monache - Porterville                      SR     23:41     7:39     56  
   79   77 Mayra Hernandez                 SUN-F/Sunnyside - Fresno                         SO     23:43     7:39    581  
   80   78 Estephanie Vazquez              SUN-F/Sunnyside - Fresno                         JR     23:48     7:41    582  
   81   79 Celia Rangel                    HIG-B/Highland - Bakersfield                     JR     23:51     7:42    362  
   82   80 Hilaria Vasquez                 HIG-B/Highland - Bakersfield                     SR     23:56     7:43    360  
   83   81 Mickey Cardiel                  LIB-B/Liberty High - Bakersfield                 JR     23:58     7:44    176  
   84   82 Monet Pena                      ELD-V/El Diamante - Visalia                      SR     23:58     7:44    882  
   85   83 Hillary Belo                    FT-B/Foothill - Bakersfield                      JR     24:01     7:45    547  
   86   84 Chelsey Gray                    MON-P/Monache - Porterville                      JR     24:07     7:47     54  
   87   85 Aaliyah Beed                    LIB-B/Liberty High - Bakersfield                 FR     24:13     7:49    177  
   88   86 Anasary Rosales                 EBAK/East Bakersfield                            JR     24:16     7:50     82  
   89   87 Johanna Menedez                 TULU/Tulare Union                                FR     24:17     7:50     21  
   90   88 Ana Nunez                       EBAK/East Bakersfield                            SO     24:19     7:51     83  
   91      Arely Mejia                     EDI-F/Edison High - Fresno                       SO     24:21     7:52    843  
   92   89 Erica Pallesi                   SANG/Sanger High                                 SO     24:25     7:53    231  
   93   90 Harpreet Basi                   SANG/Sanger High                                 SR     24:27     7:53    234  
   94   91 Marisol Escudero                FT-B/Foothill - Bakersfield                      JR     24:29     7:54    546  
   95   92 Marissa Machado                 GM-B/Garces Memorial - Bakersfield               SO     24:41     7:58    504  
   96   93 Teale Jones                     FRON-B/Frontier - Bakersfield                    SO     24:43     7:59    754  
   97   94 Dulce Nunez                     EBAK/East Bakersfield                            JR     24:43     7:59     81  
   98   95 Samantha Oliver                 FRON-B/Frontier - Bakersfield                    FR     24:48     8:00    755  
   99   96 Katie Helms                     FRON-B/Frontier - Bakersfield                    FR     24:56     8:03    757  
  100   97 Ariana Villarreal               CEN-F/Central High - Fresno                      SO     24:59     8:04    700  
  101   98 Teresa Martin                   EBAK/East Bakersfield                            FR     25:08     8:07     80  
  102   99 Maki Osawa                      LIB-B/Liberty High - Bakersfield                 SR     25:11     8:08    178  
  103  100 Monica Garcia                   REED/Reedley High                                FR     26:24     8:31    863  
  104  101 Ana Armas                       REED/Reedley High                                SR     26:25     8:32    862  
  105  102 Flora Garay                     EBAK/East Bakersfield                            SO     26:30     8:33     84  
  106  103 Alicia Aranda                   CEN-F/Central High - Fresno                      FR     26:45     8:38    705  
  107  104 Joyce Funda                     REED/Reedley High                                SO     26:51     8:40    866  
  108  105 Vianka Rodriguez                REED/Reedley High                                JR     27:17     8:48    865  
  109  106 Yesenia Cuevas                  REED/Reedley High                                SO     27:28     8:52    867  
  110  107 Krystina Hale                   CEN-F/Central High - Fresno                      JR     28:19     9:09    701  
  111  108 Alejandra Maciel                REED/Reedley High                                SR     29:59     9:41    864  
  112  109 Jessica Contreras               REED/Reedley High                                SR     30:27     9:50    861  
  113  110 Madeleine Mosler                CEN-F/Central High - Fresno                      SR     31:20    10:07    702  
  114  111 Britney Pontecorvo              CEN-F/Central High - Fresno                      FR     32:33    10:30    703  
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION 
2009 CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 

Hosted by Madera High School 
Woodward Park - Fresno, CA 
Thursday, November 12th 

 
*** DIV II * GIRLS 5K/3.1 MILES - TEAM RESULTS *** 

Team Tie Breaker = 6 



 
  Results by PRO RACE GROUP of Fresno - www.proracegroup.com
================================================================================================ 
TEAM  TOTAL                                                                  5-MEMBER TEAM TIME 
PLCE POINTS ABBR/SCHOOL                                                      (Average    Total) 
============================================================================ 
                                           Race            Overall   Finish 
            Name                            NO.    CLASS    PLACE     TIME 
 
  1.    81  TULU/Tulare Union                                                (  20:49  1:44:02) 
============================================================================ 
  1      3  Celina Vera                      15       SO       3      20:01 
  2     16  Ashley Tallon                    16       SR      16      20:47 
  3     17  Tanner Martin                    19       JR      17      20:49 
  4     19  Haley Tallon                     18       SR      19      20:58 
  5     26  Asmita Deswal                    20       SR      26      21:27 
  6   ( 31) Colette Pierce                   17       SO      31      21:33 
  7   ( 87) Johanna Menedez                  21       FR      89      24:17 
 
  2.   151  MW-V/Mt. Whitney - Visalia                                       (  21:28  1:47:19) 
============================================================================ 
  1     15  Katie Taylor                    869       JR      15      20:39 
  2     21  Jenny Taylor                    870       JR      21      21:04 
  3     30  Angelica Zarate                 871       SR      30      21:31 
  4     33  Jackie Lira                     872       JR      33      21:42 
  5     52  Mia Lopez                       875       SR      52      22:23 
  6   ( 62) Viviana Benitez                 873       FR      62      22:48 
  7   ( 63) Brenda Zamora                   874       FR      63      22:49 
 
  3.   156  TULW/Tulare Western                                              (  21:32  1:47:39) 
============================================================================ 
  1      4  Viridiana Trujillo              214       SO       4      20:04 
  2     23  Brianna Lara                    217       JR      23      21:15 
  3     32  Yvette Hernandez                216       FR      32      21:39 
  4     48  Marissa Moraza                  218       SO      48      22:20 
  5     49  Ashley Simon                    220       SO      49      22:21 
  6   ( 51) Brandee Martinho                219       JR      51      22:23 
  7   ( 68) Daisy Acosta                    215       SR      68      22:55 
 
  4.   161  SANG/Sanger High                                                 (  21:23  1:46:54) 
============================================================================ 
  1      2  Megan Osten                     228       SO       2      19:46 
  2      5  Chandler Feigel                 229       SO       5      20:05 
  3     43  Marissa Henry                   230       SO      43      22:03 
  4     45  Stacy Sanchez                   232       SO      45      22:09 
  5     66  Mayra Contreras                 233       SO      66      22:51 
  6   ( 89) Erica Pallesi                   231       SO      92      24:25 
  7   ( 90) Harpreet Basi                   234       SR      93      24:27 
 
  5.   164  NBAK/North Bakersfield                                           (  21:36  1:47:58) 
============================================================================ 
  1     11  Kaylee Moyer                    201       SO      11      20:23 
  2     25  Blanca Perez                    204       SR      25      21:26 
  3     28  Ariana Mariscal                 203       FR      28      21:30 
  4     39  Yadira Perez                    202       JR      39      21:52 
  5     61  Estefani Rivera                 205       FR      61      22:47 
  6   ( 72) Karlee Rodriguez                206       FR      73      23:17 
  7   ( 75) Sarena Underwood                200       SR      77      23:40 
 
  6.   174  HIG-B/Highland - Bakersfield                                     (  21:36  1:47:59) 
============================================================================ 
  1      1  Jeannette Rodriguez             356       SR       1      19:39 
  2     24  Dennise Mercado                 358       SR      24      21:15 
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  3     44  Nichole Berry                   357       SR      44      22:06 
  4     50  Desiree Martinez                359       SR      50      22:22 
  5     55  Katherine Mayberry              361       JR      55      22:37 
  6   ( 79) Celia Rangel                    362       JR      81      23:51 
  7   ( 80) Hilaria Vasquez                 360       SR      82      23:56 
 
  7.   181  ELD-V/El Diamante - Visalia                                      (  21:43  1:48:31) 
============================================================================ 
  1     14  Molly Pahkamaa                  876       SR      14      20:29 
  2     20  Elizabeth Castaneda             877       SO      20      21:00 
  3     36  Kathryn Anderson                879       SR      36      21:45 
  4     54  Rachel Castaneda                878       JR      54      22:35 
  5     57  Paola Olivier                   880       JR      57      22:42 
  6   ( 59) Gabriella Bobadilla             881       SR      59      22:46 
  7   ( 82) Monet Pena                      882       SR      84      23:58 
 
  8.   184  FT-B/Foothill - Bakersfield                                      (  21:42  1:48:28) 
============================================================================ 
  1      6  Natalie Fernandez               541       JR       6      20:12 
  2     22  Perla Veloz                     542       JR      22      21:05 
  3     27  Erica Castro                    543       JR      27      21:28 
  4     60  Crystal Rodriguez               545       SR      60      22:46 
  5     69  Monica Montoya                  544       SR      69      22:57 
  6   ( 83) Hillary Belo                    547       JR      85      24:01 
  7   ( 91) Marisol Escudero                546       JR      94      24:29 
 
  9.   210  SUN-F/Sunnyside - Fresno                                         (  21:55  1:49:34) 
============================================================================ 
  1     10  Taylor Brown                    577       JR      10      20:22 
  2     18  Hanisha Marshall                578       JR      18      20:57 
  3     47  Dianne Ballesteros              580       SR      47      22:17 
  4     64  Dannielle Bidegain              579       JR      64      22:49 
  5     71  Amelia Banks                    583       SO      72      23:09 
  6   ( 77) Mayra Hernandez                 581       SO      79      23:43 
  7   ( 78) Estephanie Vazquez              582       JR      80      23:48 
 
 10.   214  GM-B/Garces Memorial - Bakersfield                               (  21:58  1:49:47) 
============================================================================ 
  1      9  Monica Guzman                   502       SR       9      20:22 
  2     38  Tammy Vu                        506       SO      38      21:48 
  3     42  Lauren Brown                    500       SR      42      21:59 
  4     58  Jessica Cruz                    501       FR      58      22:44 
  5     67  Tahlia Thomas                   505       SO      67      22:54 
  6   ( 73) Sammie Lombardo                 503       SO      74      23:27 
  7   ( 92) Marissa Machado                 504       SO      95      24:41 
 
 11.   216  LIB-B/Liberty High - Bakersfield                                 (  22:05  1:50:22) 
============================================================================ 
  1     12  Ashley Barton                   172       JR      12      20:24 
  2     29  Jordan Thoennes                 173       JR      29      21:30 
  3     41  Allison Holmes                  174       FR      41      21:59 
  4     53  Crystal Le Cavallier            175       JR      53      22:31 
  5     81  Mickey Cardiel                  176       JR      83      23:58 
  6   ( 85) Aaliyah Beed                    177       FR      87      24:13 
  7   ( 99) Maki Osawa                      178       SR     102      25:11 
 
 12.   240  FRON-B/Frontier - Bakersfield                                    (  22:16  1:51:19) 
============================================================================ 
  1      8  Alyson Delarosa                 752       SR       8      20:20 
  2     13  Jessica Campbell                751       FR      13      20:26 
  3     56  Ariel Driskill                  753       SO      56      22:42 
  4     70  Amanda Bennett                  756       JR      71      23:08 
  5     93  Teale Jones                     754       SO      96      24:43 



  6   ( 95) Samantha Oliver                 755       FR      98      24:48 
  7   ( 96) Katie Helms                     757       FR      99      24:56 
 
 13.   250  MON-P/Monache - Porterville                                      (  22:22  1:51:47) 
============================================================================ 
  1     34  Analysa Asuncion                 51       SR      34      21:43 
  2     37  Kristen Chan                     50       SR      37      21:46 
  3     40  Alysa Alvarez                    52       SO      40      21:57 
  4     65  Justice Carillo                  55       FR      65      22:50 
  5     74  Daniela Lozano                   53       SR      76      23:31 
  6   ( 76) Ashley Benett                    56       SR      78      23:41 
  7   ( 84) Chelsey Gray                     54       JR      86      24:07 
 
 14.   321  EBAK/East Bakersfield                                            (  23:10  1:55:47) 
============================================================================ 
  1      7  Lucy Garcia                      78       SR       7      20:14 
  2     46  Sophia Garcia                    79       JR      46      22:15 
  3     86  Anasary Rosales                  82       JR      88      24:16 
  4     88  Ana Nunez                        83       SO      90      24:19 
  5     94  Dulce Nunez                      81       JR      97      24:43 
  6   ( 98) Teresa Martin                    80       FR     101      25:08 
  7   (102) Flora Garay                      84       SO     105      26:30 
 
 15.   452  CEN-F/Central High - Fresno                                      (  26:38  2:13:07) 
============================================================================ 
  1     35  Cinthya Mendez                  699       JR      35      21:44 
  2     97  Ariana Villarreal               700       SO     100      24:59 
  3    103  Alicia Aranda                   705       FR     106      26:45 
  4    107  Krystina Hale                   701       JR     110      28:19 
  5    110  Madeleine Mosler                702       SR     113      31:20 
  6   (111) Britney Pontecorvo              703       FR     114      32:33 
 
 16.   516  REED/Reedley High                                                (  26:53  2:14:25) 
============================================================================ 
  1    100  Monica Garcia                   863       FR     103      26:24 
  2    101  Ana Armas                       862       SR     104      26:25 
  3    104  Joyce Funda                     866       SO     107      26:51 
  4    105  Vianka Rodriguez                865       JR     108      27:17 
  5    106  Yesenia Cuevas                  867       SO     109      27:28 
  6   (108) Alejandra Maciel                864       SR     111      29:59 
  7   (109) Jessica Contreras               861       SR     112      30:27 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 


